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AEROSPACE NDT BOARD FORUM
MEMBERS AND REPRESENTATIVES

EACH BOARD MEMBER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING THEIR CONTACT DETAILS THROUGH THE SECRETARIAT
PLEASE CONTACT tracy.grant@bindt.org

EF European Federation for
Non-Destructive Testing

NDT

Board 1t nominee 2"4 nominee Website Status (since) | Recognised by
EASA
. Rodd Smith QUIRK, Ron ) Yes
Australia rodd.a.smith@baesystems.com ronald.quirk@Imco.com hitp://www.ndtboard.com/ | Full member
http://www.oegfzp.at/de/a Yes
. WOTTLE, Roman HOLLER, Helmuth *1 usschuesse-
Austria Roman.Wottle@austrian.com H.Hoeller@facc.com komitees/sektorkomitees- Full member
sk/luft--u.-raumfahrt.php
) https://www.bg-s- Yes
Bulgaria MILUSHEYV, Danail MIRCHEV, Yordan ndt.org/Aviation NDTBoa | Full member
9 danymilushev@abv.bg mirchev@imbm.bas.bg =
rd/index.html
Czech Rep *? ZAVADIL, Zbynek JANDURA, Vaclav www.nandtb.cz Full member Yes
zavadil@atg.cz jandura@atg.cz ——
?r-:—rlizs,\tligr? gtznﬁ)rglsséclba[;‘atriaqroup com YLITALO, Marko 22?12:/%}232?1%?::52/ Full member ves
Finland - : marko.ylitalo@patriagroup.com D
aerospace-ndt-board
France MARLOYE, Bernard SORGIUS, Pascal http://www.cosac- Full member Yes
Bernard. MARLOYE @testia.com pascal.sorgius@safrangroup.com ndt.com/
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STOLTENBERG, Marcus MARTINEZ, Jose . Full member Yes
Germany . . - . http://www.nandtb.de/
marcus.stoltenberg@zeppelin.com | jose.martinez2@liebherr.com
Hunaar HARTYANI, Istvan HETEY, Tamas http://marovisz.hu/item/hu Full member Yes
gary huandtb@marovisz.hu huandtb@marovisz.hu andtb
MURRAY, Pat MURPHY, John https://www.iaa.ie/ndt Yes
Ireland . . . . Full member
pat.murray@dublinaerospace.com john@aeroengines.ie
. MONTAGNOLLI, Fabrizio https://www.unavia.it/itand Yes
Italy S.PERA’ Giancarlo L fabrizio.montagnoli@leonardocompa | tb/ Full member
giancarlo.spera@aerotesting.it nv.com -
LINNEMEIJER, John GIJZEL, Roland van htto://www.ndt.aero/ Full member Yes
Netherlands John.Linnemeijer@tiat.nl, rvgijzel@hotmail.com D —
OKRUTNIAK, Ewa http://yIc.qov.pl/pl/technlk Yes
Poland e.okrutniak@lst.aero TBC a-lotnicza/dokumenty- Full member
- - komisji-ndt-
RADULESCU, Bogdan www.nhandtb.ro. Yes
Romania bogdan.radulescu@turbomecanic TBC Full member
a.ro
. LIANGSF, Grace Ndtss.org.sg/snandtb Yes
Singapore race liangsf@singaporeair.com VANU, Joshua - Full member
gg 9 9ap - - vanu@stengg.com
. ESPADA, Alvaro GOMEZ, Fermin http://www.aend.org/cnae Yes
Spain . Full member
alvaro.espada@airbus.com fgomezf@aend.org nd.php
_ DUERAGER, Christian WAHLE. Gero *2 http://www.sgzp.ch/NAND Yes
Switzerland o o ' T-Board/nandt- Full member
Christian.duerager@imitec.ch Gero.Wahle@ruag.ch —
board.html
TOPEL, Buket https://www.ndtboard-
! . SONAT, Ferhat
Turkey Buket.Topel@tei.com.tr fsonat@tai.com.tr tr.org/ Full member
PICKUP, Kevin . . Yes
S CLAPHAM, Michelle http://www.bindt.org/NAN
UK kevin.pickup@baesystems.com Michelle.Clapham@minton.co.uk DTB Full member

*0 represented by a Scandinavian Board (SCANDT).
*1 ANDTBF Forum Chairman

*2 ANDTBF Forum Vice Chairman

*3 Represents Slovakia
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Forum Secretary: BINDT — Tracy Grant

Observer 15t nominee 2" nominee Website Status

member (since)
CHIRITA, Carmen TAJES, Rosa TBC

EASA carmen.chirita@easa. | rosa.tajes@easa.eu 29-06-2007
europa.eu ropa.eu

L FYTOS, Minas TBC

Greece STAMOU, Sotirakis minas.fytos@gmail.c 01-12-2006
stamou@hcaa.gr om
NASCIMENTO, ERREIRA, José UPDATED LINK TO BE PROVIDED — WEBSITE IN CONSTRUCTION

Portugal Sergio jose.ferreira@ogma. 21-11-2019
snascimento@tap.pt pt

. MIKOLAJTSCHUK http://www.nandtb.ru/

Russia ! BATQV, Geor
Jury A rgl}’ 21-11-2019
mikol@ncplg.ru gbatov@mail.ru

SCANDT DALL 3 KLANG Urban | UPDATED LINK TO BE PROVIDED — WEBSITE IN CONSTRUCTION

(Denmark ! esper Lejerstedt

! Hofmann . 25-11-2021
Norway, urban.klang@kiwa.co
Sweden) * Jesper.Dall@sas.dk m
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